Alliance for Clinical Trials in Oncology
Friday, November 8", 2019

TBD -- Loews Chicago O’Hare Hotel
8:00—10:00am CT

800-501-8979, Access Code 6425215#

FOR CLINICALTRIALS IN ONCOLOGY

American College of Surgeons Clinical Research Program Education Committee
Meeting Agenda

Chair: Judy Boughey MD

Vice Chair: Christina Roland MD

Committee Members: Waddah Al-Refaie MD, Arnold Baskies MD, Steve Chen MD, Clancy Clark
MD, Callisia Clarke MD, Travis Grotz MD, Jin He MD, Hisakazu Hoshi MD, Olga Kantor MD,
Matthew Katz MD, David Kwon MD, David Larson MD, Max Meng MD, Fernando Mercado MD,
Toan Nguyen MD, Clara Park MD, Wissam Raad MD, Flavio Rocha MD, Robert Roses MD, Perry
Shen MD, Rebecca Snyder MD, Anna Weiss MD, David J. Winchester MD, Ronald Wolf MD, Y.
Nancy You MD

Staff: Amanda Francescatti, Asa Carter, Chantel Ellis

Time

8:00

8:05

8:20

8:25

8:35

8:50

9:00

9:05

9:15

9:25

9:30

9:40

9:55

Description Presenter
Welcome/Introductions Boughey
Social Media Plans Roland
2019 Clinical Congress Recap Boughey
2020 Clinical Congress Accepted Proposals Boughey
2021 SSO/ASC Collaborations Boughey
White Papers All

o Clinical trials course at SSO (Boughey)

o GIST by disease site and stage (Roland)

o Gastric cancer trends over time for neoadjuvant (Grotz)

o TNT; validation of score in NCDB (You)
2020 Bulletin Articles All
2021 Clinical Congress Proposal Process Francescatti/Carter
November 2021 ACS CRP Lecturer Roland
Weiss/Boughey Special Study Update Boughey
Patient Education Video Update Park
ACS CRP Sessions at 2020 ACS Quality & Safety Conference =~ Boughey

New Business All



	Alliance for Clinical Trials in Oncology

