

## **Alliance for Clinical Trials in Oncology**

Friday, November 8<sup>th</sup>, 2019 TBD -- Loews Chicago O'Hare Hotel 8:00—10:00am CT 800-501-8979, Access Code 6425215#

## American College of Surgeons Clinical Research Program Education Committee Meeting Agenda

Chair: Judy Boughey MD

Vice Chair: Christina Roland MD

**Committee Members:** Waddah Al-Refaie MD, Arnold Baskies MD, Steve Chen MD, Clancy Clark MD, Callisia Clarke MD, Travis Grotz MD, Jin He MD, Hisakazu Hoshi MD, Olga Kantor MD, Matthew Katz MD, David Kwon MD, David Larson MD, Max Meng MD, Fernando Mercado MD, Toan Nguyen MD, Clara Park MD, Wissam Raad MD, Flavio Rocha MD, Robert Roses MD, Perry Shen MD, Rebecca Snyder MD, Anna Weiss MD, David J. Winchester MD, Ronald Wolf MD, Y.

Nancy You MD

Staff: Amanda Francescatti, Asa Carter, Chantel Ellis

Time	Description	Presenter
8:00	Welcome/Introductions	Boughey
8:05	Social Media Plans	Roland
8:20	2019 Clinical Congress Recap	Boughey
8:25	2020 Clinical Congress Accepted Proposals	Boughey
8:35	2021 SSO/ASC Collaborations	Boughey
8:50	White Papers  Clinical trials course at SSO (Boughey) GIST by disease site and stage (Roland) Gastric cancer trends over time for neoadjuvant (Grotz) TNT; validation of score in NCDB (You)	All
9:00	2020 Bulletin Articles	All
9:05	2021 Clinical Congress Proposal Process	Francescatti/Carter
9:15	November 2021 ACS CRP Lecturer	Roland
9:25	Weiss/Boughey Special Study Update	Boughey
9:30	Patient Education Video Update	Park
9:40	ACS CRP Sessions at 2020 ACS Quality & Safety Conference	Boughey
9:55	New Business	All